

**TAMPA-HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY**

Letter of Clarification No. 2

FOR

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP)

SOUTH SELMON SAFETY

RFP No. O-00518

Letter of Clarification No. 2 ~ RFP No. O-00518

Date of Letter of Clarification: August 22, 2018

To all prospective respondents:

The following responds to questions received on the solicitation reference above:

Question 1:	Please provide the locations of the existing power sources and load centers for the lighting? Since we have limited lighting plans, we will need this information to complete our preliminary lighting design.
Response 1:	Load Center “2” is located at SR 618 and El Prado Drive Load Center “3” is located at SR 618 and Barcelona Street Load Center “4” is located at SR 618 and Rome Avenue Load Center “5” is located at SR 618 and Magnolia Avenue
Question 2:	With regards to the schedule for the technical proposal, page 54 of the RFP states: <i>“Provide a Written Schedule Narrative that describes the Design and Construction phases and illustrate the duration of each phase and how each phase will be scheduled to meet the Project needs. Bar or Gantt charts showing major critical path schedule activities supporting the proposed contract duration shall be included.”</i> Will it be acceptable to include a summary schedule in the 10-page technical proposal and a full copy of the schedule with the plan sheets? Our concern is that a schedule that provides enough detail to support our proposed contract time will be too many pages to be included in the 10-page limit.
Response 2:	Yes, it is acceptable.

Respondents MUST acknowledge receipt of this Letter of Clarification by signing, dating and returning the completed Acknowledgement of Receipt of Letter of Clarification/Addendum form with Respondent’s proposal.

All other items, conditions, and specifications in the RFP document not specifically changed by the Addendum remain unchanged.

Please send all questions to THEA’s Procurement Manager, Man Le, via email at Man.Le@tampa-xway.com.